RUN: 04/29/16 15:27:54 BERRY

REPORT ID:

ACCOUNT

PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
FUND

TEST II

CURRENT PERIOD 10,

SCHOOL BOARD REPORT

(Export File:

DESCRIPTICON

REGULAR INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATIONS SERVICE
ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS AND SR
SCHOQOL LEADERSHIP SERVICES
SCHOOL-~BASED SUPPORT SERVIC
SUPPORT & DEVELOPMENT SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATION SUPPORT
ALTERNATIVE PROG & SRV SUPP
TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICE
FINANCIAL & HUMAN RESOURCE
POLICY, LEADERSHIP & PUBLIC
NUTRITION SERVICES

STATE

SCHLBRD)

YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO APR

FISCAL YEAR 6

CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET

7957007.
1360801.
656407.
1118453.
1017875.
213933.
160465.
74531.
214786.
1588083.
339775.
229767.
50070.
14981953,

ACTIVITY

637959.
lo00612.
31984.
91818.
89893 .
20901.
11019.
6179,
15192.
135027.
32102.
22445.
4167.
1199302.

ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES

6539668,
1113727.
350638.
962948.
104968¢6.
233273.
117443.
63519.
158444.
1206427.
337334.
204286.
44421.
12381821.

855571.
134520.
41981,
17039.
112050.
0.

0.

0.

0.

106.

0.

0.

0.
1161270.

OUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED

FUNDS

561766 .
112552.
263786.
138464.
~-143861.
~19340.
43021.
11011.
56341.
381549.
2440.
25480.
5648,
1438860.
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MASTER REPORT



RUN: 04/29/16 15:27:54 BERRY

REPORT ID:

ACCOUNT

PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
PURPOSE
FUND

TEST 1T

CURRENT PERICD 10,

SCHOOL BOARD REPORT

(Export File:

DESCRIPTION

REGULAR INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATIONS SERVICE
ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS AND SR
SCHOOL LEADERSHIP SERVICES
CO-CURRICULAR SERVICES
SCHOOL-BASED SUPPORT SERVIC
SUPPORT & DEVELOPMENT SERVI
SPECIAL POPULATION SUPPORT
TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES
OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICE
FINANCIAL & HUMAN RESOURCE
ACCOUNTABILITY SERVICES
POLICY, LEADERSHIP & PUBLIC
COMMUNITY SERVICES
NUTRITION SERVICES
CONTINGENCY

LOCAL

SCHLBRD)

YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO APR

FISCAL YEAR 6

CURRENT MONTH-TO-~DAT YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET

763251.
62747.
354689.
219254.
0.
66961.
486909.
0.
34084.
1596092.
104891.
1500.
317757.
23000.
38965.
50000.
4120100.

ACTIVITY

3700.
0.
224463.

ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES

763128.
155901.
235818.
90933.
807.
101191.
112786.
15778.
856.
1272853 .
32344.
54.
342833.
18289.
39443.
0.
3183021.

4488

OUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED

FUNDS

PAGE 2
MASTER REPORT



RUN: 04/29/16 15:27:54 BERRY SCHOOL BOARD REPORT PAGE 3

REPORT ID: TEST II (Export File: SCHLBRD) MASTER REPORT
CURRENT PERIOD 10, YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO APR FISCAL YEAR 6

CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE OUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTIVITY ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES FUNDS
PURPOSE 5100 REGULAR INSTRUCTIONAL SERVI 268884.08 18050.30 172497.05 21509.39 74877 .64
PURPOSE 5200 SPECIAL POPULATIONS SERVICE 482133.28 45688 .77 461776.71 64476 .13 ~44119.56
PURPOSE 5300 ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS AND SR 803333.69 46442 .57 526509.01 74097.35 202727.33
PURPOSE 5800 SCHOOL-BASED SUPPORT SERVIC 12500.00 0.00 5507.11 0.00 6992.89
PURPOSE 6100 SUPPORT & DEVELOPMENT SERVI 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
PURPOSE 6300 ALTERNATIVE PROG & SRV SUPP 50882.42 5485.44 54369.81 0.00 ~-3487.39
PURPOSE 6500 OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 279.21 0.00 -279.21
PURPOSE 8100 PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOV UNITS 50860.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 50860.07
PURPOSE 8200 UNBUDGETED FUNDS 369700.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 369700.70
FUND 3 FEDERAL 2038894 .24 115667.08 1220938.90 160082.87 657872 .47



RUN: 04/29/16 15:27:54 BERRY SCHOOL BOARD REPORT PAGE 4

REPORT ID: TEST II (Export File: SCHLBRD) MASTER REPCRT
CURRENT PERIOD 10, YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO APR FISCAL YEAR 6
CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TC-DATE OUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTIVITY ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES FUNDS
 purpOSE 6500 OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICE  603176.00 61555.00  123110.00 0.00  4s0066.00

FUND 4 CAPITAL OUTLAY 603176.00 61555.00 123110.00 0.00 480066.00



RUN: 04/29/16 15:27:54 BERRY
REPORT ID: TEST II

CURRENT PERIOD 10,

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

SCHOOL BOARD REPORT
(Export File: SCHLBRD)

YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO APR

CURRENT MONTH-TO~-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE

937617.76
0.00

FISCAL YEAR 6

OUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED
ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES

59505.94
0.00

PAGE 5
MASTER REPORT

BUDGET ACTIVITY
PURPOSE 7200 NUTRITION SERVICES 1196300.00 97491.73
PURPOSE 8100 PAYMENTS TO OTHER GOV UNITS 100000.00 0.00
FUND 5 FOOD SERVICE 1296300.00 97491.73

837617.76

59505.94



CURRENT MONTH-TO-DAT YEAR-TO-DATE

YTD DATA FROM FISCAL PERIOD JUL TO APR

RUN: 04/29/16 15:27:54 BERRY SCHOOL BOARD REPORT

REPORT ID: TEST IT (Export File:
CURRENT PERIOD 10,

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

BUDGET

SCHLBRD)

PAGE 6
MASTER REPORT

FISCAL YEAR 6

OUTSTANDING UNCOMMITTED

ACTIVITY ACTIVITY ENCUMBRANCES FUNDS

Kok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

**% TOTAL FOR REPORT * %% &% &+ % %

ACCOUNTS SELECTED: 8492, ACCOUNTS PRINTED: 1473

SELECTION CRITERIA FOR THIS REPORT:

ACCOUNT TYPES: EXPENSE.
SEGMENTS : ~8TART- -END-
1 FUND 1 5

REPORT OPTIONS

Enter Current Fiscal Month for Report....................
Starting Fiscal Period TO ProCesSS. ... .....uiiiiennenn..
Ending Fiscal Period TO ProOCESS. ... vv i ennennnnn.s
Starting Transaction Date To Include....................
Ending Transaction Date To Include......................
Enter Starting Batch Number to Include..................
Enter Ending Batch Number to Include....................
Enter Printer NamMe. ... .. ...ttt ittt e e

W3O WN

23040423 .24

END OF REPORT

10
7/01/15
4/30/16

PCS0004P

1698479.82 17846509.82 1425745.81 3768167.61

(DIFFERENCE IS BECAUSE ZERO ACCOUNTS NOT PRINTED)



